	ensee:	nuce	en C	androlo	na d	Diam	atic
Event Desc	ription:	m	ing_	Some			
ense No: 👌	9-31017	2-01		03036867	MLER-RI:	Dungen 2005	· 029
ent Date:	<u>-+-1</u>		ort Date:	14-19-0	5HQ Ops Event	*	t i tan i tana a
REPO	RTING REQUI	REMENT			약 관련 가격 및 수권 위원을 약 관련 문란 관련 수가 문 관람 관련 것 같은 소리가 문을		이슈 우리 운영 유식 이슈 영광 수업 신다. 이너 고리 그리 나라?
	10 CFR 20.1	906 Package C	ontamination		10 CFR 30.50 F	leport	
$\nabla$	10 CFR 20.2	201 Theft or Lo	\$ <b>8</b>		10 CFR 35.304	5 Medical Event	
	10 CFR 20.2	203 30 Day Re	port	Accesta Frégérie	License Conditio	on	
	Other				1		
REGI	ON I RESPONS	SE					日子 4月建康,自己。 至于 4月 9日 4日。
	Immediate S	te Inspection	日本市事会学生の通信 20日本日本会学会を5 20日本日本会学会を5	insr	pector/Date		
	Special Inspe	ection		lnsr	bector/Date	4/26/5	,
연습하는 것이 아이들은 같이 아이들은 같이	Telephone In	quiry	5 日本5 本本本本(4) 5 日本(1) 日本(1) 5 日本(1) 日本(1) 日本(1) 5 日本(1) 日本(1) 日本(1) 5 日本(1) 日本(1) 日本(1) 5 日本(1) 日本(1) 5 日本(1) 日本(1) 5 日 5 日 5 日 5 日 5 日 5 日 5 日 5 日 5 日 5 日	<u>insr</u>	pector/Date		
	Preliminary N	lotification/Rep	ort		Daily Report		
	Information E	Entered in RI Lo	) <b>g</b>		Review at Ne	xt Inspection	
tti	Report Refer	red To: 🔤					
	ORT EVALUAT	ION					
$\checkmark$	Description of Event						
K_	Levels of RA	M Involved		Calculations Adequate			
	Cause of Eve	ənt		Additional In	formation Reques	sted from License	9 <b>0</b>
MAN.	AGEMENT DIF	ECTIVE 8.3 EV	ALUATION			22 중요 및 ~ 전 위험 및 도망 - 이 영화 관계 관계 관계 관계 - (21 년 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
	Release w/E	xposure > Limil		Deliberate N	<b>Visuse w/Exposur</b>	re > Limits	
	Repeated Inadequate Control		ol	Pkging Failure>10 rads/hr or Contamination>1000x Limits			
	Exposure 5x Limits			Large# Indivs w/Exp>Limits or Medical Deterministic Effe			ninistic Effec
	Potential Fat	ality		Unique Circ	umstances or Sa	feguards Concer	ns
	_ If any of the	above are invol	ved:				· 一方方子 一方子 - 一一 - 一方子 - 一一 - 一方子 - 一一 - 一方子 - 一一 - 一一
	Considered	Need for IIT	が生産を発展す。 学会業業費券委員会	Considered	Need for AIT	10년	
	Decision/Ma	de By/Date:					N 18 19 등 18 19 19 17
MAN		RECTIVE 8.10	EVALUATION	(additional evalua	ation for medical e	wents only)	》《主神武乐地中 《二)》:"王宝子说来 《小山田来》:"秦
	Timeliness	- Inspection M	eets Requirem	ents (5 days for ov	verdose / 10 days	for underdose)	
「生き」 「生き」 「生き」 「生き」	Medical Co	onsultant Used-	Name of Cons	ultant/Date of Rep	ort:		
新生活的 医结合 网络帕布 医-横足 网络福尔 化合同	Medical Co	onsultant Deterr	mined Event D	irectly Contributed	l to Fatality	에 1월 19 동생 18 동생 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	가 가지 가지 않는 것 같아요. 같은 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같아요. 것 같은 것
	Device Fai	lure with Possit	ole Adverse Ge	eneric Implications		各國總有一一4頁包含之前。 整章章章(2)(1)(1)(1)章豪盛盛。 第一111-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Maria Santa Baryang Karata Karatan Karatang
	HQ or Con	tractor Support	Required to E	valuate Conseque	nces		
	CIAL INSTRUC	TIONS OR CO	MMENTS				
	Am was	loconer	on site				
Public	Insp	ector Signautur	re:	ty Ull	čf	Date:	165
Non-Public	Brar	ch Chief Initials	s: <u>(</u> )	v'		Date:	22/5
ation of File	G·\Reference\F	Rank Forms\20	04 LER FORM	l.wpd		(	Rev. 02/0

## IAN J. MOLK, M.D., F.A.C.C. PETER M. DUCH, M.D., F.A.C.C.

Diplomates American Board of Internal Medicine Diplomates Subspecialty Board In Cardiovascular Disease RECEIVED

'05 MAY 16 A8:46

(732) 287-2888 Fax (732) 287-1176

DURHAM CENTER - SUITE 406-A • 4 ETHEL ROAD • EDISON, NEW JERSEY 08817

Administrator USNRC Region I 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415.

## RE: REPORT OF MISSING SEALED SOURCES

FACILITY: Nuclear Cardiology Diagnostics 4 Ethel Road Suite 406A Edison, NJ 08817

NRC LICENSE: 29-31017-01 NJ RAM LICENSE: 20840/01

DATE: 4/19/2005

This is a report of missing radioactive sources. The sources are vial-type sources used for dose calibrator calibration. The sources are as follows:

Nuclide	Chemical/Physical Form	Activity	Calibration Date
Cesium-137	Sealed source, vial	225 microcuries	5/1/1986
Barium-133	Sealed source, vial	262 microcuries	6/26/1986

The activity of the Cesium-137 source on April 12, 2005 was 134 microcuries, which is 10 times the quantity in Appendix C to part 20. The activity of the Barium-133 source was 74 microcuries, which is less than 10 times the quantity in Appendix C to part 20.

On Tuesday April12, 2005, the sources were thrown into non-radioactive waste container by the nuclear medicine technologist during a cleaning of the hot lab. The technologist did not realize that this happened until Friday April 15, 2005 during my review of the radiation protection program. On Friday April 15, 2005, I called the waste hauler to ask for the final destination of the trash. On Tuesday, April 19, 2005 I was informed that the material was sent to the Edgeboro Landfill in Central New Jersey.

The exposure rate from the Cesium-137 was 0.6mR/h at 30cm and 0.054mR/h at 1 meter. The bag containing the waste was placed in a dumpster. There would be no exposure greater than 2mrem in any one hour under these circumstances.

There is no likelihood of that the sources will be recovered because, they are now buried under tons of trash that has be deposited at the landfill since Wednesday April 13,2005.

To ensure against a recurrence of the loss or theft of licensed material, the RSO, President of the group and the medical physicist consultant have interviewed the nuclear medicine technologist about this incident and have instructed the technologist about the procedures for handling radioactive material, the use of the survey meter including the check source, and the importance of surveying everything that leaves the hot lab. A replacement Cesium-137 has been ordered for quality control of the dose calibrator. Only unit

A call was made the NRC Operations Center on April 19, 2005. It was recorded as Event Investigation number 41611.

April 19, 2005 the medical physics consultant described the incident to a representative of the NRC, Region 1.

On April 22, 2005 the sources were found in the radioactive trash in the hot lab at Nuclear Cardiology Diagnostics. The sources were put into storage.

Respectfully submitted,

Arton M. Duch, ma.

Peter M. Duch, M.D, Radiation Safety Officer/ Authorized User

Ian Molk/ M/E

President